Texmate, Inc. Tel. (760) 598-98993/31/00   DI-45U Data Sheet (DI2) Page 1
DESCRIPTION
The DI-45U TIGER CUB meter is the most effective solu-
tion to a wide range of measurement and control applications.
With front panel push button commands, the user can setup the
DI-45U TIGER CUB to display a wide variety of input signals,
including DC volts and current, AC volts and current (average
and Trms), thermocouple, 2, 3, or 4 wire 100 ohm platinum

MODULE OPTIONS
A signal conditioning module is required to operate the DI-45U
meter. A separate ordering guide and an individual, specific
data sheet is available for each module. See pages 13-15 for
general information. Some of the input options include DC
Volts, DC millivolts, DC milliamps, AC Volts, AC millivolts, AC
milliamps, ACV Trms, AC mA Trms, Process input (with and
without excitation), Thermocouple, RTD, Strain gage, Pressure,
Resistance, Frequency, and others, some with dual inputs.
Contact factory for more information.
Texmate, Inc. Tel. (760) 598-9899Page 12 3/31/00   DI-45U Data Sheet (DI2)
OPTIONAL OUTPUT MODULE OUTPUT MODULE PINOUTS
RELAY OUTPUT PINOUTS
Choose up to four relays per module.
User software selectable NO/NC relay status.
LoL1/HiL1 are 10Amp/240VAC high insulation Form C relays.
LoL2/HiL2 are 5 Amp/240VAC high insulation Form A relays.
Pin 23 - Normally Open HIL2. 5A/240VAC Contact.
Pin 24 - Common HIL1 and HIL2
Pin 25 - Normally Closed HIL1. 10A/240VAC contact.
Pin 26 - Normally Open HIL1. 10A/240VAC contact.
Pin 27 - Normally Open LOL2. 5A/240VAC contact.
Pin 28 - Common LOL1 and LOL2
Pin 29 - Normally Closed LOL1. 10A/240VAC contact.
Pin 30 - Normally Open LOL1. 10A/240VAC contact.
Relay Output Outputs Available
One 10A/240VAC Form C
Two 10A/240VAC Form C
Two 10A Form C/One 5A  Form A
Two 10A Form C/Two 5A  Form A
30 2329 242527 2628 17 16
1920 18OPTIONAL SETPOINT RELAYS 21
+
 ANALOG OUT
(Isolated)
SERIAL OUTPUT
RS232
RS485
(Isolated)
18 to 36 VAC
  9 to 60 VDC
85 to 265 VAC
95 to 370 VDC
Lo1 Lo2 Hi1 Hi2
for display range
0 to 10V
0 to 20mA
4 to 20mA
G
N
D
H
O
LD
T
E
S
T
LO
C
K
C
O
M
M
119 108 14 15
AC/DC
POWER
ANALOG OUTPUT PINOUTS
Pin 16 - Positive Analog Output
Pin 17 - Negative Analog Output